

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26071/2008

AJAY MUNJAL MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

All the respondents appeared.

Respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 13-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar