

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26071/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in LPA No.202/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AJAY MUNJAL MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashish Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rana,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by four weeks in view of the
letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)