

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26071/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in LPA No. 202/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AJAY MUNJAL MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv. for
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pavan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Mumud Das, Adv. for
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master