

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34382/2010

POWER GRID CORPN. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTURY TEXTILES&INDS. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings and for furnishing correct address of the District Court has remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. He has not furnished correct address of the District Court through which notice is to be sent. Seeks two weeks time. Granted.

List the matter on 18.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar