

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29377/2011

CENTURY TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Notice is awaited from respondent No. 3 and 4. However, office report reveals that unserved respondent No. 3 and 4 are the corresponding served respondents in the connected SLP(C)No.34382/2010 appearing in that case through Mr. D.K. Sinha, advocate. In the light of above, Id. counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the counsel who had appeared in the connected case and file proof of service within three weeks time as a last chance.

List the matter on 15.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar