

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29377/2011

CENTURY TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and exemption from filing O.T. And office report )

Date: 15/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay,adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner was directed to serve notice on the  
counsel who has filed vakalatnama on behalf of  
respondent Nos. 3 & 4. They have not filed even now in  
spite of last chance granted. Hence, list the matter  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders on non-  
prosecution.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar