

ITEM NO.17

In Court No.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8342 OF 2009

AJAY MUNJAL MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
M/s Map & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent,
a week's time is granted for filing Statement of Case.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master