

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8342/2009

AJAY MUNJAL MEMORIAL TRUST & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

Date : 16/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office Report indicates that the Original Record has been received from the High Court and the same is available in the Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report further states that the learned counsel for the appellants as well as the respondents have already filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.18
16:52:19 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg