

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 34382/2010  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/08/2010  
IN WA NO. 42/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT  
BILASPUR)

POWER GRID CORPN. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTURY TEXTILES & INDS. LTD & ORS.  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29377/2011

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER  
AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 34382/10 & rr in Mr.		S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) 29377/11	Mr.	Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
	Mr.	Param Mishra, Adv.
	Mr.	K.P. Pathak, Adv.
	Ms.	Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

SLP(C) 29377/11 & rr in Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) 34382/10 Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.10.09  
16:16:28 IST  
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2015.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in the

meantime.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2