

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34382/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2010
in WA No. 42/2008 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

POWER GRID CORPN. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTURY TEXTILES&INDS. LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29377/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by
four weeks on the ground of personal difficulty of counsel for
Signature Not Verified

Respondent No.1.

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2016.01.15

16:37:37 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER