

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 34382/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2010  
in WA No. 42/2008 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At  
Bilaspur)

POWER GRID CORPN. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTURY TEXTILES &amp; INDS. LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29377/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order, exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Parties

Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustav P. Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Sahay, Adv.Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since hearing of these matters may take some time, list  
the matters on 05<sup>th</sup> April, 2016.

The file of Civil Appeal No.8342 of 2009 shall be sent  
to the Court on that day.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master