

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR :09.08.2016

Court No. :

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8342 OF 2009**

Ajay Munjal Memorial Trust & Ors. .... Appellants

VERSUS

Power Grid Corp. of India Limited & Ors. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Leave granted."**

It is submitted that all the five respondents in the matter are represented through Ms. Sharmila Upadhyaha, Advocate. Original Record of the matter has returned to High Court of Jharkhnad vide Registry circular dated 3.12.2014. Counsel for the Appellant and Respondent have already filed statement of case. Matter is ready for hearing vide Registrar Court's order dated 16.7.2014.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF APRIL, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Ms. Sarla Chandra, Advocate  
Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR