

SECTION – XVI

LISTED ON : 19.07.2016

COURT NO. : 11

ITEM NO. : 17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8951 OF 2011

POWER GRID CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

RAM NARESH SINGH & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 20th October, 2011.

There are seven respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 2 and 3 are represented by M/s. B. Vijay Kumar and Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocates respectively. Service in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 is complete at SLP stage, but no one has chosen to enter appearance, so far. Service is complete in the matter.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has filed statement of case in the matter and the same has been included in the appeal paperbooks. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 2 and 3 have not filed their respective statement of case.

In view of Order dated 14th August, 2014 of Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR